HB0517/296184/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 517

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Regional Anesthesia Patients" and substitute "Surgical Procedures"; in line 7, strike the second "a" and substitute "any"; and strike beginning with "in" in line 7 down through "used" in line 8 and substitute ", rather than only surgical procedures in which general anesthesia was used".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "in" in line 3 down through "used" in line 4.